FILED 4/15/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 01987-2020 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

HC WATERWORKS, INC.

April 15, 2020

Office of Commission Clerk Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Docket No. 20190166-WU Application for increase in water rates in Highlands County by HC Waterworks, Inc. – *FDEP Closer Letter – Leisure Lakes*

Dear Commission Clerk,

HC Waterworks, Inc. (HCWW) hereby submits a copy the Florida Department of Environmental Protection letter dated April 15, 2020 closing the Consent Order for Leisure Lakes and finding that all conditions have been satisfactorily completed.

HCWW requests this newly received information be included in the above referenced docket.

Respectfully Submitted,

enter Troy Rendell

Vice President Investor Owned Utilities // for HC Waterworks, Inc.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF Environmental Protection

South District Post Office Box 2549 Fort Myers, FL 33902-2549 SouthDistrict@FloridaDEP.gov Ron DeSantis Governor

Jeanette Nuñez Lt. Governor

Noah Valenstein Secretary

April 15, 2020

Troy Rendell HC Waterworks 4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard New Port Richey, FL 34652 TRendell@uswatercorp.net

Re: Case Closure Letter Leisure Lakes WTP PWS ID: 6280064 OGC Case No.: 18-1214 Highlands County – PW

Dear Mr. Rendell,

The Department has reviewed the above referenced OGC case and has determined that all conditions of the Consent Order have been satisfactorily completed. We will close this case and put it in our inactive file.

If you have any questions, please contact Ryan Snyder at ryan.snyder@Floridadep.gov or 239-344-5695. Your cooperation in resolving this case is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Jon M. Iglehart Director of District Management South District

Cc: Lea Crandall, FDEP Agency_Clerk@dep.state.fl.us

www.dep.state.fl.us